
SEP-23-2005 1E 17 "DUPLICATE ORIGINAL" P.03

AMEDMENT OF SOUCITAC TMIlODIFICATIDN OF CONTRACT I|I I c'Ps

- ~c Ot¶.:O2Ct 5.CO5-52O etd 9/21_

ycoot coo .

'J.S. Wucle:r teguiory Commiazicn U.S. Huilar Aegula:cry Cctil1tion
Ctv. e'I Cernsraers Dlv. of Canzsrats

At-n; Debole Neff Hall Stop T-1-1-2
Xa:1 atop r--1-7 Attn: Ceioe Neff
ashl2ircn, DC 20'55 t9atr^nrotr DC Z5ss

I M> A= £ :S nOc~C RA OKS^ "s 1 II T P V>

MCI{SOLUTzMS W.ATED (SK rEi 9l)

50 e O 1=11 . Xv 1s&M, _ CAT04OFwv.QTD

*WAvFROIL¶!f V, L7P C :t'g -
DAMTE Ismff"I

CrDE X r0LX OL-C2-2004

11. T11S ITEM ONLY APPLAE TO AMENDMERT OF SOUI=ATIONS

O TMh ebev rmpwo ed soliftlu n is miwd d aset honhh In kom 14. The hum md we spagsd lot meupl WOfw& e3esed. Qt v' eideWde

O~erJ nws a b m dOreu~e olthamemtbrvtpor He heg r d' sn t epe5dt tr4 saoidten or 33 amne. by one crt g mdhew
( a) B yi r m h~ 3 sw 1; * a1 1d ¶ 5. tad re t u ~ - c o r f I t'. . m r ~ Z (O I S a k n o s t se f t n s w e i w i& n rnc h c ep y o ft h i
cs e s~ mub v it j, d e t} jo) l s p ua t e o a ut o f t se t u mfw *d dw bic bid e e w . ov len e.e t a M , uf * f ln a d m ~ u d u d r u u i FA J W k O V lrO U R A CZ-
KNOMEDG RTtO PE XELC8EVEDATTH PUACE DESIGNATED OR TRECEIrOF OF1ERS PltOTO THE HOVR ANO DATr PECIFEDUAY
PERULT IN RZJECTHt Of YOUR OFFER. I by vwbx of VW Ithma1eA YOU cMAN* 1O C2W4n OafSt I1rsd sy.' bmnd. Such OM*e may be wn*m
by t su o or* etv. p d r ch lt a a n e e e o enendnuid. d h ac d pi o N opw howl

~ dgececme.
aar 1 o 0= "W AwbAPov m _a _ mf --

';AH. 01Po PLAIII C O D : 5 1-LS-5C2-316 DOC: 25 1 .
300 =Dt$~ E1352 MIRz ConC032b 02LIx!"M ART. g1q*n-

13.111H ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CO78tACTORDMS,
IT mOmF1rS THE CONIlACTlORDER NM. Aft nfl i l-h 1) tl

. _ .

* lmE AMO MISAOM C 1A.- 7R U WWW"TO IR I~CT h( 40MS WA~IK4 CWN00O Ikh . #4" iep 1¶sA i VS N. W UNAl AL, ems)
OCTFMM II fS ftsUAevrtO I__ AnIOM O Mp M.a sW

C. 164I "dPLEWMtALJ M IMXW f t V0I U' P1IO TO PtJM3WnE TO hLfWT YTOF.

_ .r . .u e .e _ _ _e w

S. ltPORTANT: comw~anor [iJ o nt. [3 h rud t abr vz mxnt md £eurn 2 tO~OS ID the hC f.

=ir&te.D1CW OA M N T*dWPJxtiJN (=ge d , t I

See attached page.

I.7n xiie II5 . ,lJ t Debaorrah Neff
catracting 0otficer

IIC. IAT _111 a. jht TT Orah~c
I UL CURAT 0MM0O ~C cfre 8. qa1woSJt U sRh p

m~ m s~ r~ u m q'we t& Q )

TEMPLATE -ADMOOi SISP REVIEW COMPLETE ADMOO2



DR-27-04-307
Modification No. 6
Page 2

In accordance with your request dated September 8, 2005, the NRC hereby exercises the
option for the "2rd Year Annual Maintenance and Support". Therefore, the purpose of this
modification Is to: (1) exercise Item No. 5 of the Schedule In accordance with 52.217-9 "Option
to Extend the Term of the Contractr (2) revise the total firm-fixed-price amount from $101,800
to $105,750, (3) provide additional funding In the amount of $15,950 to cover the $20,000 for
the option, (4) incorporate the following delivery schedule for the implementation of the web-
based system that will store, track, manage, and generate ad-hoc and standards reports on
civil rights and affirmative employment and diversity activities, (5) revise Item 7 of the Schedule
to authorize the contractor to bill this line item in two increments, (6) revise the Schedule to
incorporate changes to the order, (7) revise the period of performance for the installation and
acceptance of the web-based system at no additional cost or obligation to the Government,
and (8) extend the period of performance for the annual maintenance support Accordingly,
the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Blocks 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, and 24 of the Schedule is revised accordingly:

"19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24.
Item No. Schedule of SuppliesfServices Qty Unit Unit Price Amount

The contractor shall provide the following web-based data
system that will store, track, manage, and generate ad-hoc
and standard reports on civil right and affirmative employment
and diversity activities in accordance with the attached
Statement of Work (Attachment A).

I Visual Powerfiles for EEO Web Server
License $10,000

2 Blanket User License for use by NRC
employees, Including EEO counselors S 7,000

3 1-day training $ 5,950

4 1 Year Annual Maintenance and Support
Subscription of Visual Powerfiles for EEO
Software. Includes ongoing SDLCM
Documentation. Period of Performance:
date of successful integration and Installation
through one(1) calendar year. $20,000

5 2n Year Annual Maintenance and Support
(Option Year One) 10/11/05 - 9130106 $20,000



DR-27-D4-307
Modification No. 6
Page 3

Continued
19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24.
Item No. Schedule of Supplies/Services Oty Unit Unit Price Amount

6 3m Year Annual Maintenance and Support
(Option Year Two) 1011/06 - 9/30107 $20,000

7 Configuration/Setup of Visual PowerFiles
for EEO, includes Initial SDLCM
Documentation $10,000- $10,000

8 Input of Compliant Data into the Visual
Powerfiles for EEO $ 2,800

TOTAL $105,750"

*Amount to be billed after the completion of Phase 3.
*Amount to be billed after the completion of Phase 4.

2. The total amount presently obligated under this order is $85,750 (exclusive of 3' Year
Maintenance and Support - Option Year 2).

3. Under Attachment A, Statement of Work, the following paragraph is inserted:

"L The following schedule shall be implemented:

PHASE 1: Load Workforce Analysis - November 1, 2005
Perform Testing of Phase I - November 2 & 3. 2005
Completion of Phase I Testing - no later than November 3. 2005

PHASE 2: Load Workforce Analysis Informal Complaints
Subsystem - due November 4, 2005

Perform Testing on Phase 2 - due November 5-8, 2005
Completion of Phase 2 Testing - no later than November 8, 2005

PHASE 3: Load Workforce Analysis Formal Complaints
Subsystem - due November 9, 2005

Perform Testing on Phase 3 - due November 10 - 14, 2005
Completion of Phase 3 Testing - no later than November 14, 2005

PHASE 4: Production, Certification and Accreditation - projected completion March
14, 2006W



DR-27-04-307
Modification No. 6
Page 4

5. Section K of Attachment A, Statement of Work, is revised as follows:

'The period of performance for the design and installation of the system shall be effective
January 26, 2004 and will expire on March 14, 2006. The annual maintenance and support
shall be effective through September 30, 2006."

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations, from the award date, through the date of this modification, is
provided as follows:

FY 04 Obligations: $69,800
FY 05 Obligations: $15,950
Cumulative Obligations: $85,750

This modification obligated FY 05 funds in the amount of S15,950.


